received by the President of the Borough of 
Brooklyn at the above office until 12 o'clock m. 
on 

16TH DAY OP APRIL, 1902. 
NO. r. FOR DREDGING GOWANUS CANAL 

FROM ITS HEAL) TO THIRD 
STREET. 

The Engineer's estimate of the quantity of ma-
terials necessary to be dredged is as follows: 

Fifteen thousand five hundred (15,500) cubic 
yards, scow measurement. 

The time for the completion of the work and 
the full performance of the contract is on or be-
fore the expiration of thirty days. 

The amount of security required is three thou-
sand dollars. 

Bidders will write out the amount of their bids